## RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

## MR. JACK FRALEY

- WHEREAS, Mr. Jack Fraley has served the citizens of James City County as a member of its Planning Commission from January 2004 to January 2012; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Fraley has served on the Development Review and Policy Committees; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Fraley has also served as the Chairman of the 2007 and 2010 Policy Committee; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Fraley has also served as the Vice-Chairman of the 2005 Planning Commission; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Fraley has also served as the Chairman of the 2006, 2008, and 2011 Planning Commission; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Fraley also served on James City County's Steering Committee for the 2009 Comprehensive Plan.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby extend its appreciation for dedicated service to the citizens of the County to

## MR. JACK FRALEY

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors wishes to express its best wishes to Mr. Fraley in his future endeavors.

Mary K. Joze

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Robert C. Middaugh

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE MCGLENNON AYE ICENHOUR AYE AYE KALE KENNEDY AYE AYE JONES

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of March, 2012.

ROAFraley res